reference graph. This is because an increase of Γ decreases the maximum slice thickness that can be
cut.

Table 7.27: The trailing speed and production for the reference points with the quasi cloud model

Point Trailing speed [m/s] Production [m3/min]

1.5 Knots 0.77 29.63

End linear increase 0.38 40.40

135

7.12 Sensitivity analysis summary

In this paragraph the results of the sensitivity analysis that was carried out in paragraph 7.3 trough
7.11 are summarized and discussed. In the first section the results of the analysis of the production
at a trailing speed of 1.5 knots are summarized and discussed. In the second section the results of
the production at the end of the linear increase are summarized and discussed. In the last section the
results for both data points are compared and discussed.

7.12.1 Summary 1.5 knots results

The results of the sensitivity analysis are shown in table 7.28. In addition to the plain results also
the percentage difference with the reference value has been calculated. This is shown in the fourth
column of the table.

Table 7.28: Summary of the production results of the sensitivity analysis at 1.5 knots trailing speed

Parameter Trailing speed [m/s] Production [m3/min] Percentage difference [%]

Reference 0.77 29.99 0.00

Angle of internal friction -20% 0.77 99.01 +230.10

Angle of internal friction +20% 0.77 24.38 -18.71

Dilatation -20% 0.77 31.48 +4.97

Dilatation +20% 0.77 29.21 -2.60

Permeability -20% 0.77 28.08 -6.37

Permeability +20% 0.77 32.16 +7.21

Water depth -20% 0.77 31.14 +3.82

Water depth +20% 0.77 29.40 -1.96

Cylinder pressure -20% 0.77 28.46 -5.10

Cylinder pressure +20% 0.77 31.98 +6.63

Heel jet flow -20% 0.77 26.06 -13.10

Heel jet flow +20% 0.77 35.18 +17.28

Lower arm angle -20% 0.77 30.02 +0.10

Lower arm angle +20% 0.77 29.63 -1.20

Most notable in the table is the +230.10 percent difference of the production between the reference
production and the situation in which the angle of internal friction is reduced by 20 percent. It stands
out because for all other changes of 20 percent the production does not even change 20 percent. This
large difference is caused by the fact that the graph of the reduced angle of internal friction (figure
7.22) is linear over the entire range of trailing speed whilst in the other graphs the linear increase
always ends before the trailing speed of 0.77 m/s. This makes a kind of unfair comparison since now